## UNOFFICIAL COPY

JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS COUNTY OF Cook )	Doc#: 1027048001 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore BHSP Fee:\$10.0 Cook County Becorder of Deeds Date: 09/27/2010 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2
	UDDINIGION DUAGE FIVE DEING A SUDDINISION OF PRAT OF THE
Legal: LOT 284 IN EAGLE RIVER S SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 16 MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IL1	UBDIVISION PHASE FIVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PRAT OF THE TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL INOIS.
PIN #: 24-16-310-031	
Street Address: 10853 S. Cook, Oak Lawn, IL 60453	T <sub>C</sub>
Ruth M. Sievers being first duly sworn Lawn, Cook County, Illinois.	n, deposes and states that she is of legal age and that she is a resident of Oak
2009, being a resident of Oak Lawn, Co husband took title to premises of the ab Bank, a corporation created and existi business in Illinois, to Wilbert Sievers	e surviving spouse of Wilbert L. Sievers, deceased, who died, testate, on June 1 pok County, Illinois, at the time of his death. She further states that she and said ove-described real estate by virtue of a certain Warranty Deed from Fifth Thirding under and by virtue of the laws of Albhois and duly authorized to transacts and Ruth Sievers, husband and wife, said Deed being dated September 24 ffice of Cook County, Illinois, on October 16, 2001
Illinois Estate Tax due the State of Illi	nat there was no Federal Estate Tax due the United States Government and no nois by reason of the death of the decedent because of there being insufficient result in either of said taxes being due by reason of his death.
Dated: July 29, 200	Ruth M. Sievers
v	
This instrument was prepared by and shoul	d be returned to:

JON R. BAERMANN, P.C. 106 West Wilson St., Suite 15 Batavia, IL 60510

"OFFICIAL SEAL" JON R. BAERMANN Notary Public, State of Illinois My commission expires 02/19/12

1027048001 Page: 2 of 2

## CLE CATION OF DEATH RECYDS

## CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME WILBERT L SIEVERS								DATE OF DEATH JUNE 01, 2009		
COUNTY OF DEATH		AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 83 YEARS				DATE OF B	RTH MBER 22, 192	:5		
CITY OR TOWN OAK LAWN	*					OTHER INSTITUTION NAME E CHRIST MEDICAL CENTER				
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>			<u></u>			
BLUE ISLAND, IL	1 .	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER   MARITAL STATUS AT TIME 339-22-4912   MARRIED			OF DEATH	DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME RUTH SCHMIDT			EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO	
RESIDENCE 10853 S COOK AVE		APT. NO.			1	CITY OR TOWN OAK LAWN			INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES	
	ZIP CODE 60453	1				MOTHER'S NAME PRIOR TO F FANNY ZUMPF			ST MARRIAGE	
IFORMANT'S NAME RUTH SIEVERS	0	RELATIONSHIP MAILING ADDRESS WIFE 10853 S COOK AVE, OA						NK LAWN, IL, 60453		
ETHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL		LACE OF DISPOSITION  "OUNT GREENWOOD CEMETERY							OF DISPOSITION E 05, 2009	
UNERAL HOME KOSARY FUNERAL HO	ME, 9837 SOUTH	H KEDZIE	AVENUE, I	EVERGREE	N PARK,	IL, 60805				
UNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME KOSARY, LINDA	ME						FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034014410			
OCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR						DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR JUNE 4, 2009				
CAUSE OF DEATH PART IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	I. ATHEROSCLEI	ROTIC HEA	ART DISEAS E					NEEN WEEN BATH	YEARS	
resulting in death)	Due to (or as a consequence of).  Due to (or as a consequence of).  VEANS  VEAN									
	c.	<del></del>	Due to (	or as a consequence	e afj.		<del></del>	API INTER ONSE		
		····	D. A. C.			0		_ 🔙		
ART II. Enter other significant col GLANZMANN'S THROMBA		to death but		or as a consequence the underlying o		in PART	WAS	S AN AUTOPSY PE	RFORMED? NO	
ODANIZATAN O TAKOMBA	DITTELENA							RE AUTOPSY FIND		
ID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE NO	O DEATH? FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS  NOT APPLICABLE						MANNER OF DEATH			
ATE OF INJURY	Ť	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY				····		150	INJURY AT WORK?	
OCATION OF INJURY				<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		C		
ESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURR	ED:	<del></del>		<u></u>	<del></del>		<del></del>	IF TRANSPOR	TATION INJURY, SPECIFY:	
TEND THE DECEASED? YES	MAY 30, 2009	TE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? N			10	DATE PRONOUNCED			TIME OF DEATH 01:41 AM	
ERTIFIER PHYSICIAN	DATE CERTIFIED JUNE 02, 2009							IED		
AME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE O KOWALCZYK, J, 108375	F PERSON COMPLET	TING CAUSE	OF DEATH			·	<u> </u>	· <del></del>	, 2009 V'S LICENSE NUMBER	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with Illinois Department of Health.



